Also on March 31, of the commitments mentioned above, the Company had obligations of R$4.6 billion in
pre-delivery deposits, which will be disbursed as per the table below:

Pre-Delivery Payments (R$ million) 2014 2015 2016 >2016 Total
Pre-Delivery Payments 126.0 247.0 131.4 4.131.0 4,635.3

The portion financed through long-term loans with the U.S. Ex-Im Bank, guaranteed by aircraft, accounted for around
85% of the total aircraft cost. Other agents finance the acquisitions with equal or higher percentages, reaching up to
100%.

The Company has been paying for the aircraft acquisitions with its own resources, loans, cash flow from operations,
short and long-term credit lines and financing by the supplier.

Future Fleet Plan

Fleet Plan – End of Period 2014 2015 2016
Boeing 737-NG Family 137 140 140

7

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

16

Financial Guidance – 2014

In case of any adverse macroeconomic scenario, GOL may revise its guidance to incorporate any developments in its
operating and financial performance, as well as any changes in interest, FX, GDP and WTI and Brent oil price trends.
GOL is maintaining its previously published financial guidance for 2014.

2014 Financial Projections From To
Real

Jan-Mar14
Brazilian GDP Growth 1.5% 2.0% -
Annual Change in RASK Equal to or above 10% 18%
Annual Change in Domestic Supply (ASK) -3% -1% 2%
Annual Change in International Supply (ASK) Until +8% 1%
Annual Change in CASK ex-fuel Equal to or less than 10% 22%
Average Exchange Rate (R$/US$) 2.50 2.40 2.37
Jet Fuel Price (QAV)* 2.85 2.70 2.62
Operating Margin (EBIT) 3% 6% 5.8%

(*) Fuel price considers total fuel and lubricant expenses divided by estimated period consumption

8

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

17

AUDIT COMMITTEE STATEMENT

The Audit Committee of GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A., in accordance with its bylaws and legal
provisions, examined the Interim Financial Information for the period ended March 31, 2014. Based on the
examinations performed, considering also the report of the independent auditors - Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, dated
May 14, 2014, and the information and explanations received during the period, opines that these documents are able

[…]

* Negative amounts correspond to net losses in case of exchange variation.

Consolidated

I) Fuel risk fator

As of March 31, 2014, the Company holds derivative contracts for oil Brent and Crack, totaling 3,435 thousand
barrels, maturing until January, 2015. The likely scenario for the Company is the Brent and Crack market curve prices
which, on this date were US$107.76/bbl and US$15.38/bbl, respectively.

Risk
Exposed

Values

Remote Adverse
Scenario

Possible Adverse
Scenario

-50% -25%
Drop in the market curves 13,703 (321,030) (130,974)

Brent US$53.88/bbl US$80.82/bbl
Crack US$7.69/bbl US$11.54/bbl

II) Foreign exchange risk factor

As of March 31, 2014, the Company holds Dollar derivative contracts with a notional value of US$556,750 with
maturity until January, 2015, and a net exchange exposure liability of R$2,858,817 (see Note 31b). At the current
date, the Company adopted the closing exchange rate of R$2.2630/US$ as a likely scenario, and the impact of the
change of 25% and 50% over the current rate, is shown below:

70

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

127

GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATED TO THE PERIOD
ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2014

The Interim Financial Information as of March 31, 2014 were reviewed by Independent Auditors to the extent
described in the Report on the Review of Interim Financial Information dated on May 13, 2014.

(In thousands of Brazilian Reais - R$, except when indicated otherwise.)

Instruments
Exposed

amount

-50% -25% + 25% +50%
R$1.1315/USD R$1.6973/USD R$2.8288/USD R$3.3945/USD

Liabilities, net (2,858,817) 1,429,409 714,704 (714,704) (1,429,408)
Derivative 896 (322,620) (161,599) 179,581 372,403

(2,856,920) 1,106,789 553,105 (535,123)* (1,057,005)*

* Negative values ​​correspond to net losses expected in the case of Dollar appreciation.

III) Interest risk factor

As of March 31, 2014, the Company holds assets and liabilities indexed to the CDI rate, financial liabilities indexed to
the TJLP and Libor interest, loans indexed to the IPCA and derivatives position in LIBOR.

In the sensitivity analysis of non-derivative financial instruments it was considered the impacts on yearly interest of
the exposed values as of March 31, 2014 (see Note 19), arising from fluctuations in interest rates according to the
scenarios presented below:

Instruments Risk